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SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME

A-602 DOOR AND WINDOW DETAILS

A-701 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE, FINISH LEGEND, SIGNAGE

LEGEND

PLUMBING

P-101 SEWER PLAN

P-102 PLUMBING/PIPING PLAN

P-201 PLUMBING SCHEDULE

P-202 PLUMBING DETAILS

MECHANICAL

M-101 HVAC PLAN

M-201 HVAC DETAILS AND SCHEDULES

M-202 HOOD DETAILS AND SCHEDULES

M-203 HOOD DETAILS AND SCHEDULES

ELECTRICAL

E-001 GENERAL ELECTRICAL INFORMATION

E-002 ELECTRICAL DETAILS

E-101 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN

E-201 ONE-LINE DIAGRAM & PANEL SCHED.

E-300 LIGHTING SCHEDULE & DETAILS

E-301 LIGHTING PLAN

E-401 POWER PLAN

E-402 MECHANICAL POWER PLAN

SHEET INDEX

SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME

GENERAL INFORMATION

G-001 SHEET INDEX, ABBREVIATIONS, LEGEND

G-002 CODE ANALYSIS

CIVIL

C-101 EXISTING CONDITIONS

C-102 PROPOSED SITE LAYOUT

C-103 PROPOSED GRADING & UTILITY PLAN

C-104 STANDARD DETAILS

STRUCTURAL

S-001 GENERAL NOTES

S-101 FOUNDATION PLAN

S-201 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

ARCHITECTURAL

A-001 PARTITION TYPES AND PLAN DETAILS

A-101 FLOOR PLAN AND SCHEDULES

A-102 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A-103 ROOF PLAN

A-201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A-301 BUILDING SECTIONS

A-401 WALL SECTIONS

A-501 ENLARGED TOILET PLANS & ELEVATIONS, MILLWORK

ELEVATIONS & DETAILS

A-601 DOOR SCHEDULE, DOOR & FRAME ELEVATIONS,

ALUM. FRAME ELEVATIONS
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ADOPTED CODES

CITY OF MAMMOTH SPRINGS ARKANSAS

AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION

2012 International Building Codes
2012 Existing Building Code
2012 Arkansas Fire Prevention Code Vol. I: Fire
2012 Arkansas Fire Prevention Code Vol. II: Building
2012 Arkansas Fire Prevention Code Vol. III: Residential
2017 NEC: National Electrical Codes

2014 Arkansas Energy Code (2009 IECC w/ supplements & amendments)
2010 AMC: Arkansas Mechanical Codes
2006 APC: Arkansas Plumbing Codes
2006 AFAG: Arkansas Fuel and Gas Codes
2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1: American National Standards(ADA requirements)
2010 ADA Standards for Accessibility

CODE STUDY

BUILDING USE OR OCCUPANCY - ASSEMBLY A-2 WITH ACCESSORY BUSINESS OCCUPANCY

DESCRIPTION:
THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE NEW CONSTRUCTION OF A SENIOR CENTER FOR THE CITY OF MAMMOTH SPRINGS.

BUSINESS GROUP B508.2

SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES508.2.4

GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS - ASSEMBLY GROUP A-2

TABLE 503 TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA

TABULAR ALLOWABLE STORIES

TABULAR ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION TYPE602

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS (HOURS)

TABLE 601 COMPONENT

STRUCTURAL FRAME

BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR

BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR

NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR

NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS - INTERIOR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

ROOF CONSTRUCTION

TABLE 602

FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES

ASSEMBLY GROUP A-2303.4

XXXXXX7XX

ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY

NO SEPARATION IS REQUIRED

6,000 SF (PER STORY)

1

40'

V-B - NON-SPRINKLED

RATING REQUIRED

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

GAME ROOM AND KITCHEN

XXXXXXXXX

PROPOSED AREA

PROPOSED STORIES

PROPOSED HEIGHT

1,982 GROSS SQUARE FEET

1

19' - 4"

RATING PROVIDED

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

903.2.1.2 OCCUPANCY LESS THAN 100

904.2.1 COMMERCIAL HOOD AND DUCT SYSTEM FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM REQUIRED

906.1 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED

MEANS OF EGRESS (SEE ROOM SCHEDULE FOR OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS)

XXX XXXXXXX XXXXX

1005.3.2 &1008.1.1 MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS - WIDTH 0.2" PER OCCUPANT FOR OTHER COMPONENTS - 32" MIN 

SPACE TOTAL OCCUPANTS EXITS REQUIRED MIN WIDTH 

DINING/GAME 65 + 2 = 67 2 32"

ACCESSIBILITY

1110 SIGNAGE REQUIRED

DRINKING FOUNTAINS1109.5 REQUIRED

TOTAL REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES (BASED AS PER OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION ANALYSIS)

OCCUPANCY WATER 
CLOSETS

LAVATORIES DRINKING 
FOUNTAINS

SERVICE 
SINKS

A-2 + B 65 + 2 + 3

RATIO MEN RATIO WOMEN

1:40 35 = 1 WC 1:40 35 = 1 WC

USE LOAD

NOTE: 
1. XXXX

RATIO

1:75

MEN WOMEN

35 = 1 LAV 35 = 1 LAV 1:500 1

RATIO FOUNTAINS

1

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS - PER CHAPTER 17 OF THE 2021 ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE (SEE SPECIFICATION)

ACTIVITYAFPC/IBC

STEEL 
CONSTRUCTION

1705.2

EXTENT

PERIODIC

PERIODIC

AGENT

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

CONCRETE 
CONSTRUCTION

1705.3

SOILS1705.6

PERIODIC
PERIODIC

PERIODIC
PERIODIC
CONTINUOUS

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
TESTING AGENCY

PERIODIC

PERIODIC

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

DESCRIPTION

1. INSPECTION OF STEEL  FRAME JOINT DETAILS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH APPROVED 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 

2. MATERIALS VERIFICATION OF COLD -FORMED STEEL DECK AND ATTACHMENTS.

1. INSPECTION OF REINFORCING STEEL INSTALLATION 
2. INSPECTION OF ANCHORS CAST IN CONCRETE WHERE ALLOWABLE LOADS HAVE BEEN 

INCREASED OR WHERE STRENGTH DESIGN IS USED.
3. INSPECTION OF ANCHORS POST - INSTALLED IN HARDENED CONCRETE 
4. VERIFY USE OF REQUIRED DESIGN MIX.
5. AT THE TIME FRESH CONCRETE IS SAMPLED TO FABRICATE SPECIMENS FOR 

STRENGTH TESTS, PERFORM SLUMP TEST AND AIR CONTENT TESTS, AND DETERMINE 
THE TEMPERATURE OF THE CONCRETE. 

1. VERIFY MATERIALS BELOW SHALLOW FOUNDATIONS ARE ADEQUATE TO ACHIEVE THE 
DESIGN BEARING CAPACITY.

2. VERIFY EXCAVATIONS ARE EXTENDED TO PROPER DEPTH AND HAVE REACHED 
PROPER MATERIAL. 

INTERIOR FINISHES - TABLE 803.9

INTERIOR EXITGROUP EXIT ACCESS

AA-2 A 

ENCLOSED SPACES

B (CLASS C ALLOWED OCCUP 300 OR LESS)

NOT REQUIRED

KITCHEN 3 1 32"

A-201

3

A

B

2 1

1967 SF
Area

1

A-5016

A-601 4

A-201

3

1110 SF

GREAT ROOM

101

96 SF

OFFICE

102

348 SF

KITCHEN

106
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1/16" = 1'-0" 1 A-201
2

AREA PLAN - GROSS SQUARE FEET

1/8" = 1'-0" 1 A-201
3

AREA PLAN - OCCUPANCY LOAD

1/8" = 1'-0"
4

BUILDING HEIGHT

ROOM SCHEDULE

# NAME AREA OCC LOAD FACTOR OCC LOAD COMMENTS

103 WOMEN 41 SF RESTROOM
104 JANITOR 15 SF
108 STORAGE 59 SF
103 GAME ROOM Not Placed
107 DISH WASH 84 SF KITCHEN
: 5 0.0
ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES AND CHAIRS)
101 GREAT ROOM 1110 SF 15 SF 74.0 GREAT ROOM
ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES AND CHAIRS): 1 74.0
BUSINESS AREA
102 OFFICE 96 SF 100 SF 1.0 OFFICE
BUSINESS AREA: 1 1.0
KITCHENS, COMMERCIAL
106 KITCHEN 348 SF 200 SF 1.7 KITCHEN
KITCHENS, COMMERCIAL: 1 1.7
NOT OCCUPIED
105 MEN 41 SF 0 SF RESTROOM
NOT OCCUPIED: 1 0.0

76.7
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EXISTING MODULAR BUILDING

LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1

ALLEYBLOCK 5

GRAVEL SURFACE

BRONSON AVENUE
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POWER
POLE

GUY ANCHOR

POWER
POLE

GUY ANCHOR

POWER
POLE

WATER
METER

STOP SIGN

SURVEY
CONTROL POINT

POWER POLE
& GUY ANCHOR

WATER
METER

EXISTING
6" SEWER LINE

EXISTING
4" WATER LINE

LEGEND

MANHOLE

EXISTING SITE BOUNDARY

DRAINAGE FLOWLINE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR

UTILITY POLE

CENTERLINE ASPHALT PAVING

EXISTING WATER LINE
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE

WATER METER

JONESBORO
CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

CONWAY POPLAR BLUFF

EXISTING
CONDITIONS

C-101

NOTES:

1. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN IS BASED ON A SURVEY PERFORMED BY RIDGE SURVEYING & CONSULTING,
PLLC. IN APRIL 2021.  ACTUAL CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED.

2. THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED TO DEPICT EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY AND FEATURES ONLY AND DOES NOT
REPRESENT A LEGAL BOUNDARY SURVEY. PROPERTY BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN IS AS
DETERMINED, VERIFIED, AND PROVIDED BY RIDGE SURVEYING & CONSULTING, PLLC. IN A SURVEY
PERFORMED IN APRIL 2021.

3. LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE PRELIMINARY AND SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION.

4. ARKANSAS ONE CALL SHALL BE CONTACTED TO LOCATE AND MARK ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION AT THIS SITE.

MS 21-01
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EXISTING MODULAR BUILDING

GRAVEL SURFACE

BRONSON AVENUE
(C/L ASPHALT SURFACE)
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TOP - 518.10
INV W - 515.10

PROPOSED
BUILDING

FINISHED FLOOR= 523.07'

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE METHODS, SEQUENCE, EQUIPMENT
AND PROCEDURES USED TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION DESCRIBED HEREON.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL WORKERS AND
SUBCONTRACTORS EMPLOYED FOR THIS PROJECT.  CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO
CONTROL AND/OR RESTRICT UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO THE SITE BY THE PUBLIC
TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO PROTECT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL APPLICABLE
REGULATIONS ADOPTED AND ENFORCED BY THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA).

2. DAMAGE TO ANY UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL SAW-CUT EXISTING PAVEMENT IN A NEAT LINE IN ALL AREAS
REQUIRED FOR REMOVAL.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO AVOID DAMAGE TO
EXISTING FACILITIES AND/OR ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE APPLICATION FOR, OBTAIN, AND PAY FOR ALL
NECESSARY LICENSES AND PERMITS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.  THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT HIS OPERATIONS ARE CARRIED OUT IN
CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE, LOCAL, AND FEDERAL CODES,
STATUTES, AND REGULATIONS CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF LIVES AND
PROPERTY.  ANY CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION BY THE ENGINEER OR OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CONTRACTOR'S PERFORMANCE SHALL NOT LIMIT THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABIDE BY ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS.

6. ACCESS ALONG ROADWAYS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES.  CONSTRUCTION
IN CITY, COUNTY OR STATE RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR WITH THE RESPECTIVE RESIDENT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP AN ORDERLY WORK SITE AND SHALL DISPOSE OF ALL
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND/OR
FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

8. ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL MEET OR EXCEED
OWNER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS, ELEVATIONS, STATIONS, ETC.
BEFORE ORDERING MATERIALS OR PROCEEDING WITH WORK, AND IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME.  IF ANY DISCREPANCY IN THE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS ARISES, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER BEFORE INITIATING WORK
AFFECTED BY THE DISCREPANCY.

10. THE CONTRACTOR IS CAUTIONED AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION ON THE PLANS WHICH
MAY CREATE ADDITIONAL WORK OR EXPENSE BY THE CONTRACTOR, AND SHALL
OBTAIN A WRITTEN WORK ORDER FROM THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH ANY EXTRA WORK WHICH MAY BE CAUSED FROM SUCH ERROR
OR OMISSION ON THE PLANS.

11. HANDICAPPED PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL MEET ADA
REQUIREMENTS.

12. HANDICAPPED PARKING AREAS SHALL NOT SLOPE MORE THAN TWO PERCENT IN
ANY DIRECTION.

13. THE MAXIMUM CROSS-SLOPE ON ANY ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2
PERCENT AND THE MAXIMUM RUNNING-SLOPE ON ANY ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL
NOT EXCEED 5 PERCENT.  ANY RUNNING-SLOPE EXCEEDING 5 PERCENT IS
CONSIDERED A RAMP AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.3 PERCENT.  ANY RAMP RUN
EXCEEDING 6 FEET MUST HAVE HANDRAILS ALONG EACH SIDE AND THE VERTICAL
RISE OF ANY SINGLE RAMP SHALL NOT EXCEED 30 INCHES.  LANDINGS ARE
REQUIRED AT SIDEWALK INTERSECTIONS AND SHALL NOT SLOPE MORE THAN 2
PERCENT IN ANY DIRECTION.

14.  REFER TO THE PROJECT ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS ON THE BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION.

15. THE PROPOSED AGGREGATE BASE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 95
PERCENT MODIFIED COMPACTION.

16. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE
PROPOSED SENIOR CENTER, INCLUDING COORDINATING AND PAYING ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH
TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR THE SENIOR CENTER.  CONTRACTOR ALSO
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ANY ADDITIONAL MATERIALS OF WORK REQUIRED
BY THE LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY TO PROVIDE THE NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE.

LEGEND

PROPOSED
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PROPOSED
CONCRETE PAVEMENT

PROPOSED
GRAVEL SURFACE
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PROPOSED
SIDEWALK

ADA RAMP
ADA RAMP

15'

20'

15'

R20'

R20'

LEGEND
MANHOLE

EXISTING SITE BOUNDARY

DRAINAGE FLOWLINE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR

UTILITY POLE

CENTERLINE ASPHALT PAVING

EXISTING WATER LINE
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE

WATER METER

PROPOSED
SITE LAYOUT

C-102

JONESBORO
CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

CONWAY POPLAR BLUFF

MS 21-01
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EXISTING MODULAR BUILDING
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NOTES:

1. THE SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN REPRESENT FINISHED GRADES UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

2.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL EXCAVATION AND ALL FILL
MATERIAL NECESSARY TO ESTABLISH SUBGRADE FOR THE SITE.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ESTABLISH POSITIVE DRAINAGE OVER THE
ENTIRE SITE AND PROVIDE FINAL SOIL STABILIZATION AT THE END OF
CONSTRUCTION.

4. SOD IS TO BE PLACED IN ALL DISTURBED AREAS AROUND THE PARKING
LOT.

5.  TOPSOIL, VEGETATION, AND ALL ROOTS SHALL BE REMOVED TO A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF 8 INCHES IN ALL AREAS PROPOSED FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS AND PAVEMENT.  ADDITIONAL
STRIPPING MAY BE REQUIRED IN VARIOUS AREAS DEPENDING ON THE
CONDITION OF THE SOILS AFTER THE SITE HAS BEEN STRIPPED.
TOPSOIL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE UNLESS DIRECTED
OTHERWISE BY THE OWNER.

6.  ONCE THE TOPSOIL IS REMOVED, THE AREAS PROPOSED FOR
PAVEMENT THAT ARE NOT RECEIVING SELECT FILL SHALL BE PROOF
ROLLED WITH A LOADED, TANDEM-AXLE TRUCK TO LOCATE POTENTIAL
SOFT AREAS IN THE NATURAL GROUND.  ANY DETECTED SOFT AREAS
SHOULD BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH COMPACTED SELECT FILL
AS DESCRIBED IN NOTE 8 BELOW.  A MINIMUM OF 2 FEET OF PROPERLY
COMPACTED SELECT FILL, PLACED IN 8-INCH LIFTS, SHOULD BE
PROVIDED BENEATH ALL PAVEMENTS.  ALL OTHER AREAS OF NATURAL
SOILS SHALL BE THOROUGHLY SCARIFIED AND COMPACTED TO 98
PERCENT STANDARD COMPACTION.

7.  THE AREA PROPOSED FOR THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE
A MINIMUM OF       2 FEET OF PROPERLY COMPACTED SELECT FILL AS
DESCRIBED IN NOTE 8 BELOW, PLACED IN 8-INCH LIFTS, BENEATH THE
BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS AND FLOOR SLABS.

8.  IN GENERAL, SELECT FILL MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF GRANULAR,
NON-EXPANSIVE TYPE SOILS WITH A PLASTICITY INDEX BETWEEN 5
AND 20 THAT ARE STABLE AFTER PLACEMENT.  FILL SOILS SHOULD BE
PLACED IN MAXIMUM 8 INCH LOOSE LIFTS , MOISTURE CONDITIONED TO
WITHIN PLUS OR MINUS THREE PERCENTAGE POINTS OF THE OPTIMUM
MOISTURE CONTENT, AND COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 98 PERCENT
STANDARD COMPACTION.  AT NO TIME SHALL THE PARTICLE SIZE OF
THE FILL MATERIAL EXCEED THE LIFT THICKNESS.  FIELD DENSITY
TESTS SHALL BE PERFORMED AT A RATE OF ONE TEST PER LIFT, PER
5,000 SQUARE FEET FOR AREAS PROPOSED FOR PAVEMENT AND ONE
TEST PER LIFT, PER 2,500 SQUARE FEET FOR BUILDING AREAS.

9.  THE EARTHWORK RECOMMENDATIONS PROVIDED IN THESE NOTES
ARE GENERAL AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED THE MINIMUM
STANDARDS.

ABBREVIATION LEGEND

TSW TOP OF SIDEWALK
TP TOP OF PAVEMENT

ADA RAMP

LEGEND
MANHOLE

EXISTING SITE BOUNDARY

DRAINAGE FLOWLINE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR

UTILITY POLE

CENTERLINE ASPHALT PAVING

EXISTING WATER LINE
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE

WATER METER

PROPOSED SEWER SERVICE
PROPOSED 3/4" WATER SERVICE

PROPOSED WATER METER
& 3/4" PVC SERVICE LINE
(BY OWNER)

PROPOSED 4"x 3/4"
SERVICE TAP
(BY OWNER)

100 L.F. OF 4" PVC
@ 4.87% SLOPE

(BY OWNER)

PROPOSED
CLEANOUT

PROPOSED 3/4" PVC
SERVICE LINE (BY OWNER)

PROPOSED
SILT FENCE

PROPOSED
SILT FENCE

PROPOSED SILT FENCE

"B" STONE ROCK
LET DOWN

PROPOSED
GRADING & UTILITY
PLAN

C-103

JONESBORO
CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

CONWAY POPLAR BLUFF

MS 21-01



6"

6" CLASS 7 BASE COURSE
COMPACTED TO 95% MODIFIED
PROCTOR AS NEEDED

AIR ENTRAINED
6" CONCRETE
(4,000 PSI)

1
2" PREMOLDED
EXPANSION
JOINT FILLER

SAW CUT JOINT
AT 6' INTERVALS

SEALANT TYPICAL
ALL JOINTS

4"

SUBGRADE
COMPACTED TO 95%
STANDARD PROCTOR AS
NEEDED.

AIR ENTRAINED
4" CONCRETE
(3,000 PSI)2% SLOPE MAX.

6"
+

6"

VARIES

SLOPE 1%

2'

3"
9"

3"

6"

1"

TO SIDEWALK

PAVING
(2) 34" DIA. ANCHOR
BOLTS, 10" LONG
PER EACH UNIT

VAN-ACCESSIBLE

12" DIA.
CONCRETE

2" X 2" X 102"
STEEL TUBE

GREEN 2" LETTERS ON
WHITE BACKGROUND WHITE SYMBOL ON BLUE

BACKGROUND

1'-0" X 1'-6" X 0.080
ALUMINUM SIGN

1:1
2 M

AX
 

SL
OP

E

FULL WIDTH OF S/W

2.0
' M

IN
. RAISED TRUNCATED

DOME SURFACE

12" COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

36" (M
IN.)

1:12 (MAX.)

1:10

RAMP

PARKING LOT

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

SLOPE RATIOS - VERTICAL:HORIZONTAL

STANDARD
DETAILS

C-104

JONESBORO
CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

CONWAY POPLAR BLUFF

MS 21-01

ROUNDED TOP OF
CONCRETEBLACK STEEL PIPE

SCHEDULE 40 PAINTED

2500 PSI CONCRETE

PLACE ADJACENT
SURFACE AFTER
BOLLARD IS SET

SEE OTHER DETAILS FOR
ADJACENT SURFACE AND
UNDERLYING MATERIALS

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

3'-0"

ADJACENT SURFACING
THICKNESS

3'-0"

6" MIN.

6" MIN.
NOTE:

1.  SELECT PIPE DIAMETER AND PAINT COLOR AS CALLED FOR IN 
PLANS. USE 8" AS MAXIMUM UNLESS EXTREMELY HEAVY LOADINGS
ARE ANTICIPATED. USE 6" WHERE MEDIUM LOADS ARE
ANTICIPATED.  USE 4" ONLY WHERE VERY LIGHT LOADS ARE 
ANTICIPATED.

2.  BOLLARDS NOT TO BE USED IN OR NEAR STREET AREAS.



STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTESSTRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA

DESIGN SUMMARY:

THE BUILDING IS A WOOD STRUCTURE THAT CONSIST OF TYPICAL PRE-
ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES WITH A STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ROOF DIAPHRAGM 
AND SHEAR WALLS.  THE FOUNDATIONS ARE SHALLOW CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS 
AND HAVE BEEN DESIGNED BASED ON 2000 PSF ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING 
CAPACITY AND SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION.  

DESIGN CODE: 2012 ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE (BASED ON THE 2012 
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE)

ALSO REFERENCES ASCE 7-10
RISK CATEGORY: II
GRAVITY LOADS

DEAD LOAD:  MATERIAL WEIGHT

LIVE LOADS:

TYPICAL ROOF LIVE LOAD        20 PSF 
                

SNOW LOADS:

GROUND SNOW LOAD PG= 15 PSF
          

SNOW DRIFT SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR THE NEW STRUCTURE PER ASCE 7-10.

LATERAL LOADS
WIND:

ULTIMATE WIND SPEED Vult  =  115 MPH
NOMINAL WIND SPEED Vasd  =  89 MPH
IMPORTANCE FACTOR Iw  =  1.0
EXPOSURE CATEGORY C

SEISMIC:

SOIL SITE CLASS (ASSUMED) D
IMPORTANCE FACTOR Ie =  1.0
MAPPED SPECTRAL RESP ACC SH PER. SS  =  0.538
MAPPED SPECTRAL RESP ACC 1 SEC. S1  =  0.209
MCE/R SPECTRAL RESPONSE SH PER. SMS  =  0.737
MCE/R SPECTRAL RESPONSE 1 SEC. SM1  =  0.415
DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE SH PER. SDS  =  0.491

DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE 1 SEC. SD1  =  0.276
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D

         
           LATERAL SYSTEM:

           LIGHT-FRAME (WOOD) WALLS SHEATHED
WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS

           RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR              R  =  6.5 
           SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFF.            Cs  =  0.076

A. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:

1.       ALL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 17 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A QUALIFIED INSPECTOR AND REPORTS SHALL BE 
FURNISHED.

B. MISCELLANEOUS:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OSHA SAFETY STANDARDS DURING CONSTRUCTION.
2. COORDINATE WORK FROM ALL DISCIPLINES AS REQUIRED.

C. EARTHWORK:

1. FOUNDATIONS ARE DESIGNED BASED ON AN ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE THIS VERIFIED DURING CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO POURING THE FOUNDATIONS.  
2. UNDERCUTTING, FILL PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF ALL FOUNDATIONS AND SLABS SHALL BE PERFORMED PER THE GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS.  

D. CONCRETE AND REINFORCING:

1. ALL CONCRETE AND REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST ACI CODE.
2. ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE A-615 GRADE 60 STEEL.
3. LAP ALL REINFORCING BARS 48 BAR DIAMETERS MIN.
4. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS (f"c) OF 3500 PSI.
5. MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE IN FOOTINGS SHALL BE 1 1/2", MAXIMUM AND AGGREGATE SIZE IN SLABS SHALL BE 1".  
6. CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL HAVE 5.5% AIR ENTRAINMENT.
7. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT INTERSECTIONS OF ALL CONCRETE MEMBERS. MATCH SIZE AND SPACING OF REBAR IN FOOTING.
8. SLAB EDGE TOLERANCE SHALL BE ±1/2" U.N.O.
9. PLACE AND CURE CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE TO ACI 305R AND 306R FOR HIGH AND LOW AIR TEMPERATURES AT PLACEMENT, RESPECTIVELY.
10. THE CONCRETE FOUNDATION HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACT 1100, 1991 OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS.

E. CONCRETE MASONRY

1. CONCRETE MASONRY MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST ACI-530.  
2. REQUIRED MASONRY NET AREA COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH f’m = 2000 PSI.  
3. TYPE M OR S MORTAR SHALL BE USED THAT CONFORMS TO ASTM C270.  
4. GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476 WITH A MINIMUM 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI.
5. THE BELOW GRADE CMU WALL STRUCTURES SHALL BE FULLY GROUTED AND GROUTING PROCEDURE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ACI 530.  

F. WOOD

1. DESIGN OF WOOD MEMBERS IS BASED ON THE 2018 EDITION OF THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION (NDS) FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION
2. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE STUD GRADE OR BETTER U.N.O.  WOOD INN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
3. ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE STRUCTURAL 1 CONFORMING TO PRODUCT STANDARD PS 1 WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.
4. BOLT HOLES SHALL BE 1/16" LARGER THAN THE BOLT SIZE. RE-TIGHTEN ALL NUTS PRIOR TO CLOSING IN.
5. STANDARD CUT WASHERS SHALL BE USED UNDER HEAD AND NUTS AGAINST WOOD.
6. THE BOLTS FOR PLATES SHALL BE PLACED 8" FROM THE END OF A PLATE AND PLACED AT INTERVALS NOTED ON THE PLAN.
7. DO NOT NOTCH BOTTOMS OF WOOD MEMBERS, EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN IN DETAILS. OBTAIN A/E APPROVAL FOR ANY HOLES IN ALL WOOD MEMBERS EXCEPT AS NOTED BELOW. HOLES THROUGH SILLS, PLATES, 

STUDS, AND DOUBLE PLATES IN INTERIOR, BEARING AND SHEAR WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE PLATE WIDTH AND SHALL BE BORED HOLES PLACED IN THE CENTER OF THE STUD OR PLATE. 
NOTCHING IS NOT PERMITTED.

8. ALL NAILS SHALL BE COMMON WIRE NAILS. WHERE DRIVING OF NAILS CAUSES SPLITTING, HOLES FOR THE NAILS SHALL BE SUB DRILLED.
9. NAILED CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 2304.9.1 OF THE 2012 IBC, U.N.O.

a. END DISTANCE, EDGE DISTANCE AND SPACING OF NAILS SHALL BE SUCH TO AVOID SPLITTING OF THE WOOD. 
b. THE PENETRATION OF NAILS INTO THE PIECE RECEIVING THE POINT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN ONE-HALF THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL PROVIDED, HOWEVER, 16D NAILS MAY BE USED TO CONNECT PIECES OF 

2" NOMINAL THICKNESS.
c. NAILING NOT NOTED SHALL BE AT LEAST TWO NAILS AT ALL CONTACT POINTS USING 8D NAILS THROUGH 1" MATERIAL AND 16D NAILS THROUGH 2" MATERIAL.

10. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 1/8" GAP BETWEEN ALL PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING.
11. SPLICE DOUBLE TOP PLATES WITH MINIMUM 4' OVERLAP WITH MINIMUM 8-16D NAILS EACH SIDE OF THE JOINT.
12. ALL CONNECTORS, NAILS AND CONNECTION MATERIAL INCLUDING ANCHOR BOLTS, IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED WITH A MINIMUM 185 COATING, TYPE 304 

STAINLESS STEEL, OR TYPE 316 STAINLESS STEAL. DO NOT USE STAINLESS STEEL IN CONTACT WITH HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL.

G. PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES:

1. THE DESIGN OF PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE BASED ON THE 2012 EDITION OF THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION (NDS) FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION.
2. THE PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL:

a. DESIGN FOR THE FORCES INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS.
b. PROVIDED TRUSSES AT THE INDICATED SPACING. WHEN SINGLE PLY TRUSSES ARE INSUFFICIENT PROVIDE MULTI-PLY TRUSSES.
c. DESIGN TRUSS MEMBERS UTILIZING #2 GRADE LUMBER OR BETTER. 
d. DESIGN AND PROVIDE ALL PERMANENT BRACING REQUIRED FOR THE STABILITY OF THE TRUSSES.
e. DESIGN AND PROVIDE CONNECTOR MATERIAL AS REQUIRED TO FASTEN TRUSSES TO SUPPORTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AND OTHER CONNECTOR MATERIAL REQUIRED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN BUT NOT 

SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
f. ATTACH TAGS TO THE TRUSSES INDICATING LOCATIONS WHERE WEB BRACING AND PERMANENT LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED. 

3. EXERCISE CARE DURING LIFTING OPERATIONS TO PREVENT FLAT WISE BENDING OF THE TRUSSES. TRUSSES ARE NOT DESIGNED TO BEND IN THIS FASHION; BUCKLING OF MEMBERS OR DAMAGE TO THE   C 
CONNECTIONS MAY OCCUR.

4. IN ORDER TO DEVELOP THE DESIGN CAPACITY, PREFABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE INSTALLED PLUMB AND STRAIGHT. THE PLUMB AND STRAIGHTNESS OF EACH TRUSS SHALL BE VERIFIED. TRUSSES 
SHALL BE HELD IN CORRECT ALIGNMENT WITH 
THE SPECIFIED TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING UNTIL SHEATHING IS INSTALLED.

5. DO NOT PLACE LOADS ON TRUSSES UNTIL ALL SPECIFIED BRACING HAS BEEN INSTALLED AND THE SHEATHING PERMANENTLY ANCHORED. BUNDLES OF PLYWOOD SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON TRUSSES; LIFT 
PLYWOOD SHEETS ONTO ROOF ONLY AS REQUIRED 
DURING THE SHEATHING PROCESS.

6. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS UNDER VALLEY SETS. ATTACH VALLEY JACKS TO SUPPORTING TRUSSES AS REQUIRED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. 
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A

B

2 1

2' -
 0"

10
"

1' -
 2"

1
A-301

1
A-301

2
A-301

2
A-301

1
A-401

2
A-401

2
S-101

64' - 8"

30
' - 0

"

W24

W24

W
2

4

W
2

4

6"

ALL PERIMETER WALLS ARE LOAD BEARING SHEAR WALLS -
SHEAR WALLS ALONG GRID 1 ARE ONLY CONSIDERED AT CORNERS

INDICATES SHEAR WALL HOLD DOWNS
TO RESIST AN ALLOWABLE LOAD OF 
2500 LBS OF UPLIFT (UNFACTORED)

HOLD DOWN  OCCURS AT
OPENING AT SIDE CLOSEST
TO THE CORNER

4" CONCRETE SLAB w/ 6x6 - W2.9xW2.9 W.W.R.
OVER 10 MIL VAPOR RETARDER

AND 4" DRAINAGE FILL

3
A-401

F.F.E.
0"

T.O.F.
-2' - 0"

A

10"

2' - 0"

2' -
 0"

1' -
 0"

F1

F2

E1

E2

HOOK & EYE LADDER
REINFORCEMENT

1/2" CAULK JOINT

4" RUBBER COVE

5/8" GYP. BOARD
BATT INSULATION

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2"

5/16"

6 15/16" 3/4"

CEMENT BD. BATTENS

MTL FLASHING w/
RETENTION CLIP

CEMENT BD. PANEL
1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

ZIP SYSTEM FLASHING

MASONRY WALL TIE

STONE VENEER
THRU WALL FLASHING w/ WEEPS
& DRAINAGE MAT.

EXPANSION JOINT

NOTE:
PROVIDE TERMITE
SHEILD

2x6 TREATED SILL PLATE w/ 5/8" DIA.

GALVANIZED ANCHORS w/ 10" EMBEDMENT MIN.

PROVIDE ANCHORS AT 24" O.C. ALONG GRIDS 1 & 2.

PROVIDE ANCHORS AT 48" O.C. ALONG GRIDS A & B.

3 - # 5 CONT.

# 4 TRANSVERSE AT 18" O.C.

# 4 DOWELS AT 16" O.C.

w/ 10" HOOK BOTTOM

# 4 AT 16" O.C. w/ 36" LONG HORIZ. LEG

AND 12" LONG VERT. LEG

8" CMU - GROUT FULL

GROUT CAVITY FULL
1 1/2" PERIMETER INSUL

10 MIL VAPOR RETARDER

OVER 4" DRAINAGE FILL

4" CONCRETE SLAB w/

6x6 - W2.9xW2.9 W.W.R.

# 4 CONT.

2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. TYP.

w/ TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

2x6 TREATED  SILL PLATE w/ 5/8"Ø GALVANIZED 
ANCHOR w/ 10" EMBEDMENT, TYP
SEE DETAIL 2 / S-101 FOR ANCHOR SPACING

DOUBLE 2x6 AT ENDS OF 
EACH SHEAR WALL, TYP

BLOCKING AT 4'-0" O.C. MAX TYP 
IN ALL WALLS.
INSHEAR WALLS, PROVIDE 
BLOCKING AT ALL SHEATHING 
JOINTS

2x6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. 
MAX, TYP

SHEAR WALL HOLD DOWN ANCHOR 
CAPABLE OF RESISITNG 2500lbs, TYP AT 
ENDS OF SHEAR WALLS, SEE PLAN

PROVIDE 1/2" STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
FULL HEIGHT OF WALL AT OUTSIDE FACE

OF ALL EXTERIOR SHEAR WALLS.
NAIL w/ 8d NAILS AT 6" O.C. AT ALL 

INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AND PANEL EDGES

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUD AS 
REQUIRED AT JOINT IN SHEAR WALL 
SHEATHING. STAGGER NAILS IN STUD 
AS SHOWN 
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NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

FOUNDATION PLAN
1 1/2" = 1'-0" 1 A-101

2
FOUNDATION & WALL BASE DETAIL

SCALE :  1-1/2" = 1'-0" 
0 6" 1' 2'

SCALE :  1/4" = 1'-0" 
0 2 4 8

3/4" = 1'-0"
3

TYPICAL SHEAR WALL DETAIL
SCALE :  3/4" = 1'-0" 
0 1 2 4
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A

B

2 1

4
A-103

1
A-301

1
A-301

2
A-301

2
A-301

1
A-401

2
A-401

2
S-201

30
' - 0

"

1' - 8" 64' - 8" 1' - 8"
68' - 0"

5
" 

/ 
1
'-
0
"

5
" 

/ 
1
'-
0
"

3/4" PLYWOOD WALK

2x2 ATTIC ACCESS

2x4 OUTLOOKER AT 16" O.C.
RUNNING OVER END WALL TRUSS TYP.

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES
AT 24" O.C. MAX.

DBL 2x6 w/ 1/2" PLY

DBL 2x6 w/ 1/2" PLY

DBL 2x6 w/ 1/2" PLY DBL 2x6 w/ 1/2" PLY

DB
L 2

x6
 w

/ 1
/2"

 P
LY

DB
L 2

x6
 w

/ 1
/2"

 P
LY

DB
L 2

x6
 w

/ 1
/2"

 P
LY

DB
L 2

x8
 w

/ 1
/2"

 P
LY

DB
L 2

x6
 w

/ 1
/2"

 P
LY

3 -
  2

x8
 w

/ 1
/2"

 P
LY

3 -
  2

x8
 w

/ 1
/2"

 P
LY

3 -  2x8 w/ 1/2" PLY

3 -
  2

x8
 w

/ 1
/2"

 P
LY

3 -  2x8 w/ 1/2" PLY

3 -  2x8 w/ 1/2" PLY3 -  2x8 w/ 1/2" PLY3 -  2x8 w/ 1/2" PLY

NOTE:

ALL INTERIOR HEADERS
TO HAVE 1 JACK STUD EACH SIDE

3 -
  2

x8
 w

/ 1
/2"

 P
LY

3
A-301

3
A-401

EAVE HT.
12' - 1"

A

2x6

4"

2x4 BLOCKING

2x6 DBL TOP PLATE

TRUSS HOLD DOWN AT EVERY
TRUSS

1' - 3 1/2"

1 7
/16

"

5" 

1'-0"

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES
AT 24" O.C. MAX
5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING w/
10d NAILS AT 6" O.C. AT EVERY SUPPORT

2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. TYP.

1/2" PS-1 STRUCTURAL WOOD PANEL
SHEAR WALLS AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER

EAVE HT.
12' - 1"

AB

1' - 3 1/2" 30' - 0" 1' - 3 1/2"

4 1
/2"

1 1
5/1

6"

5" 

1'-0"

5" 

1'-0"

TRUSS SHOWN FOR PROFILE PURPOSE ONLY.
DESIGN AND MEMBER LAYOUT BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

4' - 0"

3/4" PLYWOOD WALK

TOP CHORD DL = 16 PLF + TRUSS WEIGHT

TOP CHORD LL = 40 PLF

BOTTOM CHORD DL = 16 PLF

2x4 BLOCKING FOR WALK

OPENING

TYPICAL 2x6 CRIPPLE STUDS 
AT 16" O.C. MAX

TRIPLE 2x8 HEADER w/ 2 - LAYERS 
OF 1/2" PLYWOOD SCREWED 
TOGETHER, TYPICAL AT ALL 
OPENINGS UNDER 7FT WIDE

PROVIDE #10 WOOD SCREWS AT 8" 
O.C. STAGGERED TOP AND 

BOTTOM BOTH SIDES

PROVIDE 2 JACK STUDS AND 
2 KING STUDS WITH TRIPLE 

2x8 HEADER, TYPICAL AT ALL 
OPENINGS UNDER 7FT WIDE

2 - KING STUDS

2 - JACK STUDS
NOTE:

ALL INTERIOR HEADERS
TO HAVE 1 JACK STUD EACH SIDE

1/2
"  G

AP

SIMPSON STC CLIP AT EACH
TRUSS
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NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

1 1/2" = 1'-0" 1 A-102
2

STRUCTURAL EAVE DETAIL

1/2" = 1'-0"
3

TRUSS ELEVATION

SCALE :  1/4" = 1'-0" 
0 2 4 8

SCALE :  1/2" = 1'-0" 
0 1 2 4

SCALE :  1-1/2" = 1'-0" 
0 6" 1' 2'

3/4" = 1'-0"
5

EXT. HEADER DETAIL AT OPENINGS LESS THAN 7FT WIDE

SCALE :  3/4" = 1'-0" 
0 1 2 4

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4

NON-BEARING WALL TO TRUSS DETAIL

7/9/2021

PROFESSIONAL
REGISTERED

ARKANSAS

ENGINEER

No. 12969J O

R D A N W . L A N E

S T A T E O F



7 5/8"
1 1/2" 7/8"

7 5/8"

1 1/2" PERIMETER INSUL
GROUT CAVITY FULL

HORIZ. JOINT REINF. WIRE

8" CMU

GROUT ALL CELLS
BELOW GRADE

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR
REINFORCEMENT

HOOK & EYE LADDER
REINFORCEMENT

10"
1' - 5 5/8"

7 5/8"
1 1/2" 7/8"

3 5/8"

1 1/2" PERIMETER INSUL
GROUT CAVITY FULL

HORIZ. JOINT REINF. WIRE

1' - 1 5/8"

4" CMU

6"

GROUT ALL CELLS
BELOW GRADE

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR
REINFORCEMENT

HOOK & EYE LADDER
REINFORCEMENT

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2" 1 7/8"

3 5/8"

BATT INSULATION

2x6

5/8" GYP. BOARD

ZIP SYSTEM

MASONRY WALL TIES

STONE VENEER

6"
1' - 0 1/8"

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2"

5/16"

BATT INSULATION

2x6

5/8" GYP. BOARD

CEMENT BD. PANEL

6 15/16"

ZIP SYSTEM

CEMENT BD. BATTENS

1 1/2"
1/2"

5/16"

CEMENT BD. PANEL

ZIP SYSTEM

WOOD TRUSS - SEE
STRUCTURAL

2 5/16"

CEMENT BD. BATTENS

5/8" 3 1/2" 1/2"
5/8"

2x4

5/8" GYP. BOARD

5 1/4"

5/8" GYP. BOARD

SOUND INSULATION

1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL

5/8" 3 1/2" 5/8"

2x4

5/8" GYP. BOARD

4 3/4"

5/8" GYP. BOARD

SOUND INSULATION IN
I1S WALL TYPE

5/8" 5 1/2" 5/8"

2x6

5/8" GYP. BOARD

6 3/4"

5/8" GYP. BOARD

BATT INSULATION

5/8" 5 1/2" 1/2"
5/8"

BATT INSULATION

2x6

5/8" GYP. BOARD

1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL

5/8" GYP. BOARD

7 1/4"
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1 1/2" = 1'-0"
F1

FOUNDATION WALL TYPE F1
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

F2
EXTERIOR WALL TYPE F2

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
E1

EXTERIOR WALL TYPE E1
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

E2
EXTERIOR WALL TYPE E2

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
E3

EXTERIOR WALL TYPE E3

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
I1Z

I-W4S/G.6/SC.5/G.6
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

I1
I-W4/G.6/G.6&S

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
I2S

I-W6S/G.6x*2
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

I2Z
I-W6S/G.6/SC.5/G.6

SCALE :  1-1/2" = 1'-0" 
0 6" 1' 2'



F
R

Z

FRZ

A

B

2 1

64' - 8"

22
' - 1

0"
7' -

 2"

1110 SF

GREAT ROOM

101

96 SF

OFFICE

102

348 SF

KITCHEN

106

1
A-301

1
A-301

2
A-301

2
A-301

9' - 10" 11' - 4 1/2" 6' - 5 1/2" 5' - 3 5/8" 6' - 3 1/2" 14' - 6 5/8" 10' - 10 1/4"

4' -
 2"

4' -
 8"

3' -
 0"

6' -
 4"

3' -
 0"

4' -
 8"

4' -
 2"

4' - 8" 7' - 0" 4' - 8" 4' - 0"

1
A-401

2' - 0" 2' - 0"

2
A-401

59 SF

STORAGE

108

84 SF

DISH WASH

107

POOL 

TABLE 

O.F.O.I.

E1

E2

A-501
1

A-501

5

30
' - 0

"

AF-3 AF-3

AF
-3

AF
-3

2
S-101

41 SF

MEN

105

41 SF

WOMEN

103
15 SF

JANITOR

104

10
' - 5

 3/
4"

10
' - 6

 1/
2"

VE
RIF

Y
2' -

 10
"

7' -
 8 

1/2
"

2' - 1 3/4"

102

103

104

105

106

108

A-5016

AF-3 AF-3
AF-2

E1

I1Z

I1Z

E2

E1E2

I1Z

I1Z

I1S

I1Z

I1SI1S

I1S

I1

I1

I1

I2Z

I2S

I1S

A
F

-4

K-2K-3

K-4

K-6

K-8

K-9

K-10

K-11

K-13K-13

K-12

K-12

K-12

K-5

K-12

7' -
 2 

3/4
"

2' -
 6"

6' - 10 1/4" 7' - 0 5/8"

6' - 4" 14' - 0" 4' - 8" 7' - 0" 4' - 8" 4' - 0"

K-15

K-16

K-7

K-14

K-1

PASS THRU LEDGES
O.F.C.I.

K-17

3
A-401

3' -
 2"

E3

CG-1

CG-1

CG-1CG-1

CG-1

FE

FE

EXTEND PVC PIPE 
UNDER SIDEWALK TO
DAYLIGHT (TYP.)
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NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

FLOOR PLAN
SCALE :  1/4" = 1'-0" 
0 2 4 8

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

Type Mark Description

K-1 Worktable-Rolled Edge
K-2 ICE MAKER
K-3 REFRIGERATOR DOUBLE
K-4 fREEZER CHEST 60" x 28"
K-5 PANTRY SHELVING 30" x 24"
K-6 34" FREEZER (UPRIGHT)
K-7 MIXER
K-8 GAS FRYER 40 LBS/23 LT 16''
K-9 60'' Range - 6 Burners 24'' GRIDDLE - 1 STANDARD OVEN 1 CONVECTION OVEN
K-10 CONVECTION OVEN
K-11 REGALINE SINK, 2-COMPARTMENT, WITH 18" LEFT & RIGHT-HAND DRAINBOARDS
K-12 PANTRY SHELVING 36" x 24"
K-13 PANTRY SHELVING 30" x 18"
K-14 PANTRY SHELVING 30" x 18"
K-15 3 - COMPARTMENT SINK
K-16 COMMERCIAL SINK 3'
K-17 HOT FOOD TABLE



A

B

2 1

1' - 8" 64' - 8" 1' - 8"

64' - 8"

1' -
 5"

30
' - 0

"
1' -

 5"

4
A-103

1
A-301

1
A-301

2
A-301

2
A-301

1
A-401

2
A-401

GREAT ROOM

101

OFFICE

102

KITCHEN

106

STORAGE

108
DISH WASH

107

VENTED SOFFITT

A.F.F.
2' x 2' ACT System

9' - 8"

A.F.F.
2' x 2' ACT System

9' - 4"

A.F.F.
2' x 2' ACT System

8' - 0"
A.F.F.

2' x 2' ACT System
8' - 0" A.F.F.

2' x 2' ACT System
8' - 0"

A.F.F.
2' x 2' ACT System

9' - 8"

MEN

105

WOMEN

103

JANITOR

104

CANOPYCANOPY

2
S-201

CANOPYCANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

PROVIDE ATTIC ACCESS
THIS AREA - ALIGN CEILING
WITH TRUSS MEMBERS

3
A-102

PLUMBED DOWNSPOUT
METAL GUTTER

A-301
5

A-301
4

8' - 0"

3
A-301

3
A-401

2 x 2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

LEGEND - CEILING PLAN

2x4 TROFFER LIGHT FIXTURE

SHEET NOTES - CLG PLAN

1. ALL CEILING HEIGHT NOTATIONS TAKEN FROM FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION OF THIS LEVEL UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

2.  ALL LAY-IN CEILING GRIDS SHALL BE CENTERED IN ROOM AS GRAPHICALLY SHOWN IN PLAN, UNLESS DIMENSIONED 
OTHERWISE.

2x2 EXTERIOR TROFFER LIGHT FIXTURE

EXTERIOR WALL PACK LIGHT

EXTERIOR CANOPY

6' - 0" 12' - 0"

12
' - 0

"
6' -

 0"

LINE OF WALL

SUSPENSION POINTS

SUSPENSION POINTS

CEILING GRID. TYP.

MAX. O.C.

O.
C.

MA
X.

PLAN VIEW

ATTACHED AT
STARTING WALL
AND ONE
ADJACENT WALL

CLEARANCE AT
OPPOSITE WALLS
- (NO ATTACHMENT)

RUNNERS AT WALLS

ISOMETRIC VIEW

NORTH
45

45

4545

LATERAL

#12 GAUGE SPLAY WIRE
BRACING IN PLANE OF
EACH RUNNER.

2"

MAX.

2"
MAX.

MAIN
RUNNER

SOUTHWEST

8" MAX

1/4"

8" MAX

EAST

2' - 0"

TRUSS BEYOND

KEEP HANGERS AWAY FROM ACCESS PANEL
TO ALLOW FOR CEILING TILE REMOVAL

3/4" PLYWOOD DECKING
2 LAYERS 1.5" RIGID INS.
GLUED TO 1/2" PLYWOOD
ACCESS PANEL

VAPOR BARRIER
INS. RETENTION WIRE

1/2"x 2" PLYWD FRAME

BATT INSULATION

2"x 2" SUSP. CEILING

ALIGN CEILING MEMBERS WITH TRUSS
AND ACCESS PANEL

2x4 BLOCKING
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NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SCALE :  1/4" = 1'-0" 
0 2 4 8

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

SEISMIC CEILING DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0" 1 A-102

3
ATTIC ACCESS DETAIL



A

B

2 1

30
' - 0

"

4
A-103

1
A-301

1
A-301

2
A-301

2
A-301

1
A-401

2
A-401

64' - 8"

3
A-103

RIDGE VENT

ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER
UNDERLAYMENT

5
" 

/ 
1
'-
0
"

5
" 

/ 
1
'-
0
"

METAL GUTTER

METAL GUTTER

2
S-201

5
A-103

3
A-301

3
A-401

1

1' - 6 1/2" 1 1/2"

5/8" ROOF SHEATHING

ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER
UNDERLAYMENT

2x6

1/2" PLYWOOD
2x4

2x4 BLOCKING

GABLE END TRUSS

WOOD TRUSS WEATHER BARRIER

1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

MASONRY WALL TIE

METAL EDGE DRIP
1x8 CEMENT BD. TRIM

VENTED CEMENT BD.
SOFFIT

STONE VENEER

2x4 OUTLOOKER

1' - 8"

JOINT SEALANT w/ BACKER ROD

2

2x6

1/2" PLYWOOD
2x4

2x4 BLOCKING

WEATHER BARRIER

1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

METAL EDGE DRIP
1x8 CEMENT BD. TRIM

VENTED CEMENT BD.
SOFFIT

2x4 OUTLOOKER

5/8" ROOF SHEATHING

ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER
UNDERLAYMENT

RIDGE VENT

CEMENT BD. PANEL w/
CEMENT BD. BATTENS

GABLE END TRUSS

1 1/2"1' - 6 1/2"

1' - 8"

WOOD TRUSS

EAVE HT.
12' - 1"

A

2x6

2x4

WEATHER BARRIER
1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

METAL EDGE DRIP

1x8 CEMENT BD. TRIM

VENTED CEMENT BD.
SOFFIT
CEMENT BD. PANEL w/
CEMENT BD. BATTENS

4"

5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER
UNDERLAYMENT

INS. BAFFLE BETWEEN EVERY
TRUSS

2x4 BLOCKING

BATT INSULATION

GUTTER BRACKET
GUTTERVAPOR BARRIER

INS. RETENTION WIRE

2x6 DBL TOP PLATE

5/8" GYP. BOARD

2x6 WOOD FRAMING
BATT INSULATION

TRUSS HOLD DOWN AT EVERY
TRUSS

WOOD TRUSS

1 1
5/1

6"

RIDGE CAP SHINGLE
RIDGE VENT-
CORAVENT V-600 OR EQUAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES - SEE SPEC.
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT - SEE SPEC.
5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

PER MFR

2x4 BLOCKING
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1/4" = 1'-0"
1

ROOF PLAN

1 1/2" = 1'-0" 1 A-103
2

EAST RAKE DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0" 1 A-103
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EXPOSED END PANEL CONDITIONS
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3mm PVC EDGE STRIP

ADJ SHELF STANDARDS LET-INTO SIDES

DOOR PULLS
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1/4" MDF BACK w/ 
MELAMINE SURFACE
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3/4" SIDES w/ MELAMINE SURFACES & 1mm PVC 
EDGE BANDING, PROVIDE LAM. AT INT. & EXT. 
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DOOR PULLS
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TYPE MARK DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL

GB-3P ADA GRAB BARS BOBRICK B-6806x18,36&42
MR-1 MIRROR w/ CHANNEL FRAME BOBRICK B-165 2448
SD-1 SOAP DISPENSER BOBRICK B-4112
TD-1 TWIN JUMBO ROLL TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER BOBRICK B-2892
TWD-1 PAPER TOWEL ROLL DISPENSER BOBRICK B-72860
US-1 UTILITY SHELF w/ MOP HOLDERS BOBRICK B-239

3/8" = 1'-0" 1 A-101
1

ENLARGED TOILET PLAN

3/8" = 1'-0" 1 A-501
3

TYPICAL TOILET ELEVATION 3

3/8" = 1'-0" 1 A-501
4

TYPICAL TOILET ELEVATION 4

3/8" = 1'-0" 1 A-501
2

TYPICAL TOILET ELEVATION 2

SCALE :  3/8" = 1'-0" 
0 2 4 8

3/8" = 1'-0" 1 A-101
5

SALAD BAR STATION
3/8" = 1'-0" 1 A-101

6
DRINK STATION

1 1/2" = 1'-0" 5 A-501
7

TYPICAL BASE CABINET
1 1/2" = 1'-0" 5 A-501

8
BASE CABINET - 2 LATERAL FILES + 1 DRAWER

1 1/2" = 1'-0" 6 A-501
9

SINK CABINET
1 1/2" = 1'-0" 6 A-501

10
TYPICAL UPPER CABINET
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5/8" GYP. BOARD

SEALANT
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2x4 WOOD FRAMING

RESILIENT CHANNEL
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6 1/4"

HOLLOW METAL FRAME

DOOR - SEE SCHEDULE

FRAME ANCHORS AS REQ'D

1/2"
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4 3/4"

5/8" GYP. BOARD

SEALANT

SOUND INSULATION

2x4 WOOD FRAMING
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DOOR - SEE SCHEDULE

FRAME ANCHORS AS REQ'D
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3/8" = 1'-0"

DOOR FRAME ELEVATIONS
3/8" = 1'-0"

DOOR ELEVATIONS

DOOR SCHEDULE - EXTERIOR

DOOR FRAME FRAME DETAILS
HDW
SET

FIRE
RATING REMARKS

DOOR
NO.

OPENING SIZE DOOR
TYPE

DOOR
MATERIAL

DOOR
FINISH

FRAME
TYPE

FRAME
MATERIAL

FRAME
FINISH

HEAD
DETAIL

JAMB
DETAIL SILL DETAILWIDTH HEIGHT

E1 6' - 0" 7' - 0" AF-1 ALUM / GLASS AS SELECTED AF-1 ALUMINIUM AS SELECTED 10 / A-602 3 / A-602 5 / A-602 1 N/A
E2 3' - 0" 7' - 0" AF-2 ALUM / GLASS AS SELECTED AF-2 ALUMINIUM AS SELECTED 1 / A-602 2 & 3 / A-602 5 / A-602 1 N/A
E3 3' - 0" 7' - 0" C HM FACTORY HM-1 HM PAINT 7 / A-602 8 & 9 / A-602 5 / A-602 SIM. 2 N/A DOOR PROTECTION ON PUSH SIDE

DOOR SCHEDULE - INTERIOR

DOOR FRAME FRAME DETAILS
HDW
SET

FIRE
RATING REMARKS

DOOR
NO.

OPENING SIZE DOOR
TYPE

DOOR
MATERIAL

DOOR
FINISH

FRAME
TYPE

FRAME
MATERIAL

FRAME
FINISH

HEAD
DETAIL

JAMB
DETAILWIDTH HEIGHT

102 3' - 0" 7' - 0" B WD STAINED HM-1 MTL PTD 5 / A-601 SIM. 5 / A-601 4 N/A
103 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A WD STAINED HM-1 MTL PTD 5 / A-601 SIM. 5 / A-601 3 N/A
104 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A WD STAINED HM-1 MTL PTD 6 / A-601 SIM. 6 / A-601 5 N/A
105 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A WD STAINED HM-1 MTL PTD 5 / A-601 SIM. 5 / A-601 3 N/A
106 3' - 0" 7' - 0" B WD STAINED HM-1 MTL PTD 6 / A-601 SIM. 6 / A-601 6 N/A DOOR PROTECTION ON PUSH SIDE
108 3' - 0" 7' - 0" A WD STAINED HM-1 MTL PTD 6 / A-601 SIM. 6 / A-601 5 N/A

3/8" = 1'-0"
1

AF-1
3/8" = 1'-0"

2
AF-2

3/8" = 1'-0"
3

AF-3

3/8" = 1'-0" 2 G-002
4

AF-4

3" = 1'-0"
5

HMF INTERIOR JAMB DETAIL - W4S/RC/G.6*2
3" = 1'-0"

6
HMF INTERIOR JAMB DETAIL - W4S/G.6*2



ALUMINUM STOREFRONT  w/
1" INSULATED GLASS

1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

2x6 WOOD FRAMING
BATT INSULATION

5/8" GYP. BOARD

5/8" GYP. BOARD

WEATHER BARRIER
FLASHING SYSTEM

HEADER - SEE
STRUCTURAL

SEALANT w/ BACKER ROD

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2"

5/16"
3/4"

3" 4 1/2" 3/16"

6 15/16"

METAL FLASHING

CEMENT BD. PANEL

CEMENT BD. BATTEN

CORNER BEAD

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT  w/
1" INSULATED GLASS

2x6 WOOD FRAMING

BATT INSULATION
5/8" GYP. BOARD

5/8" GYP. BOARD

WEATHER BARRIER
FLASHING SYSTEM

SEALANT w/ BACKER ROD

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2" 5/16"

3/4"

1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

3" 4 1/2"

SILL BELOW

CEMENT BD. PANEL

CEMENT BD. BATTEN

6 15/16"

CORNER BEAD

5/8" GYP. BOARD

WEATHER BARRIER
FLASHING SYSTEM

SEALANT w/ BACKER ROD

1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT  w/
1" INSULATED GLASS

3" 4 1/2" 4 5/8"

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2"
1 7/8" 3 5/8"

2x6

2x6 WOOD FRAMING

BATT INSULATION

5/8" GYP. BOARD

1' - 0 1/8"

STONE VENEER

CORNER BEAD

MTL FLASHING w/
RETENTION CLIP

1/2" SOLID SURFACE

2x6

BATT INSULATION

5/8" GYP. BOARD

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT  w/
1" INSULATED GLASS

WEATHER BARRIER
FLASHING SYSTEM

SEALANT w/ BACKER ROD

MASONRY WALL TIES

1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

3" 4 1/2" 4 5/8"

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2"
1 7/8" 3 5/8"

STONE VENEER

1' - 0 1/8"

1' - 0 1/8"

2x6 WOOD FRAMING

TREATED 2x4

GROUT TO SLOPE

1 1/2" 7/8" 3 5/8"

ALUMINUM THRESHOLD- MEET 
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS - SET IN 
FULL BED OF MASTIC

3" 4 1/2" 4 5/8"

4" CONC. BLOCK - GROUT FULL

1 1/2" PERIMETER INSUL
GROUT CAVITY FULL

NOTE: PROVIDE VAPOR
BARRIER AT COVERED WALKS

1/2
"  M

AX
.

DOOR - SEE SCHEDULE

FRAME BEYOND

CONC. WALK - 1:50 MAX. SLOPE -
SEE CIVIL

WEATHERSTRIPPING

INTERIOR EXTERIOR1' - 0 1/8"

RUBBER BASE BEYOND

EXPANSION JOINT

6"

6 1/8" 1 3/8"

1 1/2" 7/8" 3 5/8"

3" 4 1/2" 4 5/8"

SEALANT & BACKER ROD

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT  w/
1" INSULATED GLASS

4" CONC. BLOCK - GROUT FULL

1 1/2" PERIMETER INSUL

GROUT CAVITY FULL

NOTE: PROVIDE VAPOR
BARRIER AT COVERED WALKS

6 1/8"
1 3/8"

1' - 0 1/8"

FRAME BEYOND

CONC. WALK - 1:50 MAX. SLOPE -
SEE CIVIL

RUBBER BASE BEYOND

EXPANSION JOINT

6"

HOLLOW METAL FRAME

DOOR - SEE SCHEDULE

1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

2x6 WOOD FRAMING
BATT INSULATION

5/8" GYP. BOARD

WEATHER BARRIER
FLASHING SYSTEM

HEADER - SEE
STRUCTURAL

SEALANT

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2"

5/16"
3/4"

7 3/4" 7/16"

6 15/16"

METAL FLASHING

CEMENT BD. PANEL

CEMENT BD. BATTEN
1/2"

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

SEALANT

DOOR - SEE SCHEDULE

WEATHER BARRIER
FLASHING SYSTEM

SEALANT

METAL FLASHING
BELOW

CEMENT BD. BATTEN

SEALANT

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2"

5/16"

7 3/4"

6 15/16" 5 3/16"

1/2"

CEMENT BD. PANEL
1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

2x6 WOOD FRAMING
BATT INSULATION

2x6

5/8" GYP. BOARD

1' - 0 1/8"

FRAME ANCHORS AS REQ'D

DOOR - SEE SCHEDULE

WEATHER BARRIER
FLASHING SYSTEM

SEALANT

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2"

5 1/2"

7 3/4"

6"

1/2"

1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

2x6 WOOD FRAMING
BATT INSULATION

2x6

5/8" GYP. BOARD

1' - 0 1/8"

FRAME ANCHORS AS REQ'D

SEALANT w/ BACKER ROD

STONE VENEER

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT  w/
1" INSULATED GLASS

1/2" ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

2x6 WOOD FRAMING
BATT INSULATION

5/8" GYP. BOARD

5/8" GYP. BOARD

WEATHER BARRIER
FLASHING SYSTEM

HEADER - SEE
STRUCTURAL

SEALANT w/ BACKER ROD

5/8" 5 1/2"
1/2"

1 7/8" 3 5/8"

3" 4 1/2" 4 5/8"

6"
1' - 0 1/8"

STONE VENEER

THRU WALL FLASHING w/ WEEPS
& DRAINAGE MAT

PAINTED LINTLE ANGLE w/ DRIP
CORNER BEAD

5/8"
1/2"

3 1/2" 5/8"
5 1/4"

5/8" GYP. BOARD

J-BEAD

INTERIOR ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT

SEALANT

SOUND INSULATION

2x4 WOOD FRAMING

RESILIENT CHANNEL

5/8" GYP. BOARD

3/8" 4 1/2" 3/8"
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3" = 1'-0" 2 A-601
1

AF HEAD DETAIL - W6/CP/Z.5/G.6

3" = 1'-0" 1 A-401
2

AF JAMB DETAIL - W6/CP/Z.5/G.6

3" = 1'-0" 1 A-401
3

AF JAMB DETAIL - W6/ST4/Z.5/G.6

3" = 1'-0" 1 A-401
4

AF SILL DETAIL - W6/ST4/Z.5/G.6

3" = 1'-0" 1 A-601
5

AF THRESHOLD - L BLK

3" = 1'-0" 2 A-601
6

AF SILL AT WALK - L BLK

3" = 1'-0"
7

HMF HEAD DETAIL - W6/CP/Z.5/G.6

3" = 1'-0"
8

HMF JAMB DETAIL - W6/CP/Z.5/G.6

3" = 1'-0"
9

HMF JAMB DETAIL - W6/ST4/Z.5/G.6

3" = 1'-0" 1 A-401
10

AF HEAD DETAIL - W6/ST4/Z.5/G.6

3" = 1'-0" 4 A-601
11

AF INTERIOR TYPICAL DETAIL - W4S/RC/G.6*2



MEN

KEYED SIGN NOTES:

WOMEN

3

5

4
2

3

5

4
2

A MEN

11

B WOMEN

1 1/8" CAST ACRYLIC PLAQUE WITH
MATTE FINISH, SUBSURFACE
PAINTED, COLOR AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT

2 GRADE 2 BRAILLE RAISED 
ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE PLAQUE
SURFACE APPLIED TAPES ARE
NOT ACCEPTABLE.

3 PICTOGRAPH RAISED 1/32" TO COMPLY 
WITH ADA
ALL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH ADA 2010 SEC. 703

4 5/8" TALL LETTERING RAISED 1/32"
FONT: HELVETICA

5 1/8" X 1/32" RAISED ACCENT STRIP. COLOR
AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT

6"

9
"

9
"

6"

TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHT

FINISH FLOOR

DOOR  FRAME

DOOR

SIGN

48
"  

MI
N.

E BUILDING PLAQUE / SEE SPECIFICATION

18"

SIGN
TEXT

60
"  

MA
X.

J OTHER SPACES

9"

6
"

201

4

5

2

1
ELECTRICAL

4
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3" = 1'-0"
1

SIGNAGE LEGEND

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

ROOM

NO. ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE

WALLS

CEILINGNORTH EAST SOUTH WEST

101 GREAT ROOM LVT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1
102 OFFICE LVT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1
103 WOMEN PT-1 PTB-1 PTW-1 / P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1
103 GAME ROOM LVT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1
104 JANITOR EP-1 EP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 ACT-2
105 MEN PT-1 PTB-1 PTW-1 / P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1
106 KITCHEN EP-1 EP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 ACT-2
107 DISH WASH EP-1 EP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 ACT-2
108 STORAGE EP-1 EP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 ACT-2

FINISH LEGEND

KEY NAME MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME / NUMBER PATTERN DESCRIPTION LOCATION / NOTES

FLOOR
LVT-1 MOHAWK LIVING LOCAL 6X48 LUXURY VINYL TILE GREAT ROOM, OFFICE AND STORAGE
PT-1 STONEPEAK HIGHLAND 12X24 PORCELAIN TILE MEN, WOMEN
EP-1 TNEMIC AS SELECTED AS SELECTED EPOXY FLOORING W/ INTEGRAL BASE JANITOR, KITCHEN, DISH WASH, AND STORAGE
BASE
RB-1 MOHAWK ELEMENT EDGES 4" RESILIENT BASE GREAT ROOM, OFFICE
PTB-1 STONEPEAK HIGHLAND 6X24 EPOXY BATHROOM MEN, WOMEN
WALL
P-1 SEE SPEC AS SELECTED AS SELECTED PAINTED GWB GREAT ROOM, OFFICE, MEN, WOMEN,STORAGE
PTW-1 STONEPEAK HIGHLAND 12X24 PORCELAIN TILE MEN, WOMEN
FRP-1 PANOLAM AS SELECTED AS SELECTED FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANELS KITCHEN, JANITOR
CEILING
ACT-1 ARMSTRONG SCHOOL ZONE 24X24 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE GREAT ROOM, OFFICE, MEN, WOMEN
ACT-2 ARMSTRONG KITCHEN ZONE 24X24 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE JANITOR, KITCHEN, DISH WASH, AND STORAGE
MISC
CG-1 SEE SPEC SEE SPEC SEE SPEC CORNER GUARD SEE FLOOR PLAN
DP-1 SEE SPEC SEE SPEC 36X33 DOOR PROTECTION PUSH SIDE OF DOOR
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SCALE :  1/4" = 1'-0"
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NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE SCALE: 

NOT TO SCALE
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PLUMBING
DETAILS
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A

B

2 1

GREAT ROOM
101

OFFICE
102

KITCHEN
106

STORAGE
108

DISH WASH
107

MEN
105

WOMEN
103

JANITOR
104

ANSUL
R102

RELEASE
OEM

TANKTANK

HVAC PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"
HVAC PLAN

SCALE :  1/4" = 1'-0"
0 2 4 8
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NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

” ” ”

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

HVAC DETAILS
AND SCHEDULES

R
EG

AR
D

IN
G

 T
H

E 
SE

N
SI

TI
VE

 IS
SU

ES
 O

F 
C

O
N

FI
D

EN
TI

AL
IT

Y 
AN

D
 C

O
PY

R
IG

H
T,

 A
N

Y 
R

EQ
U

ES
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E 
R

EL
EA

SE
 , 

O
R

 R
EP

R
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 O
F 

TH
ES

E 
D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
M

U
ST

 B
E 

AP
PR

O
VE

D
 B

Y 
C

O
O

PE
R

 M
IX

O
IN

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

TS
 P

LL
C

6/3
0/2

02
1 1

0:1
2:4

4 A
M

MA
MM

OT
H 

SP
RI

NG
, A

RK
AN

SA
S

2114

N
EW

 S
EN

IO
R

 C
EN

TE
R

NEW SENIOR CENTER

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

2021-7-9

PH. (731) 479-2115

ENGINEERING, INC.
DW COLLIER

SUITE 100
SOUTH FULTON, TN 38257

720 BROADWAY STREET

CE PROJECT NO. 21-090

www.dwcolliereng.com

COLLIER



SUPPLY PLENUM INFORMATION

POS.HOOD
NO. MARK

TYPEL
COLLARS

W L DIA. CFM S.P.
INSULATED DAMPER(S)

VEL.
LED LIGHT(S)

W H
SIZE (IN.)

TYPE
MOUNTING QTYQTYSUPPLIED

TOTAL
CFM

1 H-1 FRONT MUA 10 18 594 0.1 475FACTORY 3145 NO NO NO14 10ASP 1782

MODEL
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT

HOOD DIMENSIONS (IN.)
MARK

WIDTH LENGTH DIA. CFM S.P.
COLLAR(S)

EXHAUST
HOOD INFORMATION

HOOD
NO.

COOKING
LOAD /
DUTY

RATING

HOOD
CONSTR. MUA

CFM
AC

CFM

TOTAL
WEIGHT

LBS.

SECTION
LOCATIONTOTAL

CFM

SUPPLY

10 21 0.384
22281 132 51 SINGLE24GHEW-132-S H-1

2228
1782 401.5HEAVY

430 SS
WHERE

EXPOSED

LIGHTING DETAILS

QTY
L

GREASE FILTRATION DETAILS

QTY
H

LOCATION

UTILITY CABINET(S)
CONTROLS

HOOD INFORMATION

MARK FIXTURE TYPE
 BULB / LAMP INFO

FOOT
CANDLES

TYPE / MODEL
MATERIAL

SIZE (IN.)HOOD
NO. FIRE SYSTEM

MODELTYPE SIZE INTERFACE

44.07
1

20
7

20
16

1
INCANDESCENT (GLOBE)

100W A19 (BULBS NOT INCL.)
BAFFLE

STAINLESS STEELH-1
LEFT ANSUL R102 GKC TOUCHSCREEN6

4

HOOD OPTIONS
 UL 710 LISTED W/ OUT EXHAUST FIRE DAMPER - UL #MH11726
 BACK INTEGRAL AIR SPACE - 3 IN WIDE 
 RIGHT NON-INTEGRAL AIR SPACE - 1 IN THICK - ZERO CLEARANCE 
 18 IN HIGH CEILING ENCLOSURES - FRONT LEFT - FIELD INSTALLED
 FACTORY MOUNTED EXHAUST COLLAR(S)
 BACKSPLASH 80.00 IN HIGH 145.00 IN LONG 
 PERFORMANCE ENHANCING LIP (PEL) TECHNOLOGY
 STANDING SEAM CONSTRUCTION FOR SUPERIOR STRENGTH

3 FP
3N

1 FP
1N 2 FP

245
2 FP
245

Fryer - Full Vat w
ith D

ripboard
Fuel Type: G

as
16" L  X  33" W

 X 36" H

G
riddle

Fuel Type: G
as

24" L  X  30" W
 X 36" H

R
ange - 4 or m

ore burners
Fuel Type: G

as
36" L  X  30" W

 X 36" H

C
onvection O

ven
Fuel Type: G

as
40" L  X  36" W

 X 48" H
2 FP
2W

MARK: H-1 - SECTION 1
ELEVATION VIEW

REAR INTEGRAL AIR SPACE

MARK: H-1 - SECTION 1
PLAN VIEW

33 IN. OC

TEMPERATURE SENSORS
FIELD WIRING TO CONTROLS REQUIRED

1 FP
1N

1 FP
1N

USER
INTERFACE:

TOUCH
SCREEN

FIR
E SYSTEM

 M
AR

K: FSS-1

AN
SU

L
R

102

R
ELEASE
O

EM
TAN

K
TAN

K

PERFORATED
AIR CURTAIN

MARK: H-1 

REMOVABLE GREASE CUP W/
CONCEALED GREASE TROUGH

SECTION VIEW

UL LISTED
STANDARD BAFFLE FILTERS

INTEGRAL AIRSPACE

UL LISTED LIGHT FIXTURE

TEMPERATURE
SENSORS

145.0

6.0 3.0

3.0 4.0

24.2 48.3 48.3 24.2

7.0

18.0

10.0

18.0

10.0

18.0

10.0

21.0

10.0
7.0

66.0 66.0

132.0

1.0
AIR SPACE12.0

3.0

51.0

14.0

65.0

10.0

4.0

80.0
ABOVE

FINISHED
FLOOR

24.0

18.0

122.0

145.0 in. LENGTH
BACKSPLASH PANEL

CONTINUOUS FUSIBLE LINKANSUL R-102
WET CHEMICAL

12 UTILIZED
22 AVAILABLECABINET – LEFT END OF H-1FSS-1

MODELMARK

FIRE SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FLOW POINTS SUPPLY

LINE DETECTION MARK(S) PROTECTED BY FIRE SYSTEM
HOODS PCU

H-1 SECTION 1

FIRE SYSTEM OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
FULL INSTALLATION (INCLUDES PRE-PIPED HOOD(S) WITH DETECTION AND FACTORY COORDINATED INSTALL)
CHROME SLEEVES FOR FACTORY PROVIDED APPLIANCES DROPS - INCLUDED
METAL BLOW-OFF CAPS - INCLUDED
GAS VALVE - INCLUDED - MECHANICAL SHUTOFF VALVE, 2", (ANSUL) - PART# ANSULMECHSHUTOFFVALVE200
HOOD SUPPRESSION AGENT - INCLUDED - 6 GAL. - [(2) 3.0 TANK(S)]
REMOTE PULL STATION - STANDARD - INSTALLATION AT SINGLE POINT OF EGRESS

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

 Greenheck Model  Operating PowerVolume FRPMQty

Non-Tempered Make-Up Air Unit Mark: KSF-1

Weight

KSFB-110-H15-01 0.43 hp1,782 CFM 8261 239 lb

V/C/P Enclosure Motor  RPM Windings MCA
Motor Information

Size

208/60/1 ODP 1725 1 6.81/2 hp

MOP

15

Total SPExternal SP

0.623 in. wg0.5 in. wg

Motor with
Shaft
Grounding

No

125 4000250 1000 200062.5

Outlet Sound Power By Octave Band

8000

92.1 61.877.8 66.3 64.191.3 55.1

dBA

67.5

LwA

78.5

500

69

Sones

15.5

•LwA - A weighted sound power level based on ANSI S1.4

•dBA - A weighted sound pressure level base on 11.f dB attenuation per octabe band at 5.0 ft.

•Noise Criteria (NC) based on an average attenuation of 11.5 dB per octabe band at 5.0 ft.

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
Air Flow Arrangement: Outdoor Air Only

Unit Warranty: 1 Yr (Standard)

Weatherhood: Aluminum Mesh, 16x20x1 - (4)
Damper: Inlet
Outdoor Air Intake Position: End
Discharge Position: Bottom
Coating: Galvanized
Insulation: None
Access Side: Right-Hand
Inlet Damper Control: Gravity

Standard Curb Cap Size - 22 Square
UL/cUL 762 Listed - "Power Ventilators for Rest. Exh. Appliances"
Switch, NEMA-1, Toggle, Shipped with Unit
Hinge, Factory Installed
Grease Trap (PN 475538)
Heat Baffle (Attached)

MODEL
OPERATING
POWER (HP) V/C/P ENCLOSURE

VOLUME
(CFM)

FAN
RPMQTY

Belt Drive Upblast Centrifugal Roof Exhaust Fan

MOTOR
RPM

WINDINGS NEC FLA*

MOTOR INFORMATION

SIZE (HP)WEIGHT
(LB.)MARK

TOTAL EXTERNAL SP
(IN WG)

MARK INFORMATION FAN INFORMATION

CUBE-140-7 0.64 208/60/1 OP2,228 1,4661 1725 1 7.60.7592KEF-1 0.634

KEF-1 : SELECTED OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

             *NEC FLA - Based on table 430.​250 or 430.​248 of National Electrical Code 2020. Actual motor FLA may vary for sizing thermal overload, consult factory"

HOOD DETAILS
AND SCHEDULES
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FLAT BACKSPLASH PANEL INST. DETAIL

SECURE PANELS
TO WALL STUDS

(HOLES AND FASTENERS
BY OTHERS)

SLIDE
PANEL

BEHIND
HOOD

FLAT
BACKSPLASH
PANEL

ENCLOSURE PANEL INSTALLATION DETAIL
FASTEN TO WALL

HARDWARE BY OTHERS

5/16'' BOLTS
PROVIDED BY

MANUFACTURER

CLAMPS
PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER

HOOD TOP

ZERO CLEARANCE TO END OF HOOD
NOTES:
TO BE UL LISTED THERE MUST BE
SIDESPLASH PANELS MOUNTED THE FULL
WIDTH OF THE HOOD AGAINST THE
COMBUSTIBLE WALL

1" INSULATION

FULL WALL
END FILLER PANEL

PARTIAL WALL
END FILLER PANEL

1" INSULATION

VERIFICATION OF HOOD HANGING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (A.F.F.)
IS REQUIRED FOR CORRECT PLACEMENT OF FIRE SYSTEM NOZZLES.

HOOD HANGING HEIGHT FOR FIRE SYSTEMS

RECOMMENDED HANGING HEIGHT = 80" FROM
FINISHED FLOOR TO LOWER FRONT EDGE OF HOOD.

OTHER HANGING HEIGHT = __________" FROM
FINISHED FLOOR TO LOWER EDGE OF HOOD.

TYPICAL
HANGER
BRACKET

SUPPLY PLENUM HANGER BRACKET DETAIL

TYPICAL
HANGER
BRACKET

ON HOODS OVER 120"

HOOD HANGER BRACKET DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

REFERENCE SCALED DRAWING FOR ACTUAL LOCATIONS

TYPICAL HOOD 
HANGING METHOD

THREADED
ROD (1/2")

WASHER

HANGER
BRACKET

1/2" NUT

SUPPLY PLENUM LENGTH
3.6 3.6

2.6

2.6

HOOD LENGTH
3.63.6

4.0

2.6

1.  STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE
2.  AGENT STORAGE TANK
3.  EXPELLENT GAS CARTRIDGE
4.  ANSUL AUTOMAN RELEASE
5.  REGULATOR
6.  KNOCKOUT FOR WIRING MICROSWITCH

CONTROL PANEL

1

2

3 4

5

6

WET CHEMICAL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM TO BE ANSUL R-102, DESIGNED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH UL 300 REQUIREMENTS.
-VERIFICATION OF ALL COOKING EQUIPMENT MAKE, MODEL AND LOCATION
REQUIRED FOR ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS.
-ALL FIRE SYSTEM PIPING IS STANDARDLY TO THE RIGHT END OF THE HOOD
UNLESS A WALL IS LOCATED ON THE RIGHT END.
-ANSUL AUTOMAN RELEASE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 60" OF HOOD.

THE BASIC FIRE SYSTEM WILL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
-GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE, IF REQUIRED, TO BE SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER (UP
TO 2" DIAMETER AS STANDARD), AND INSTALLED BY A LICENSED PLUMBER.
-MICRO SWITCH TO BE SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR CONNECTION TO,
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM(S), EXHAUST AND SUPPLY FANS
AND ELECTRICAL POWER SHUT DOWN. FIELD WIRING AND CONNECTIONS TO BE
PERFORMED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN.

THE BASIC FIRE SYSTEM DOES NOT INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
-FULL DUMP TEST OTHER THAN WHT IS SPECIFIED PER THE INSTALLATION
MANUAL, OR TO SATISFY A STATE OR LOCAL CODE.  PERMIT AND TESTING FEES
ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS NOTED UNDER THE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR
THE FIRE SYSTEM.
-MORE THEN TWO TRIPS TO THE JOBSITE OR SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION, OR
OVERNIGHT LODGING REQUIREMENTS IN REMOTE AREAS. NORMAL TRAVEL
DISTANCE IS FIRST 50 MI. (80.5 KM) FROM OFFICE.
- SPECIAL CLASSES OR ADDITIONAL LABOR FOR ACCESS TO SECURITY
SENSITIVE AREAS.
-INSTALLATION OF GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE.
-SPECIAL DRAWINGS REQUIRED TO SATISFY STATE OR LOCAL CODE.  PLAN
EXAMINATION FEES, PE OR FS APPROVAL STAMP.
-UNION LABOR, GOVERNMENT LABOR, OR PREVAILING WAGES REQUIRED FOR
FINAL FIELD HOOK-UP.
-ANY AND ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS/CONNECTIONS REQUIRED TO SHUT
DOWN FANS, SHUT OFF DEVICE FOR ELECTRIC COOKING EQUIPMENT (SHUNT
TRIP BREAKER), OR ACTIVATE AN ALARM SYSTEM, ETC.
-ANY DISMANTLING OR REASSEMBLY REQUIRED TO GAIN ACCESS TO THE FIRE
SUPPRESSION PIPING LOCATED ON THE TOP OF THE HOOD.
-ROUGH-IN HIDDEN CONDUIT FOR REMOTE PULL STATION OR GAS VALVE
(FLUSH MOUNTED PULL STATION).
-INSTALLATION OF MORE THAN (1) REMOTE PULL STATIONS OR DISTANCES
GREATER THAN 20 FT (6.1M.)
-PARTS OR LABOR REQUIRED TO CORRECT PIPING DUE TO COOKING
EQUIPMENT CHANGES OR DEVIATION FROM PLANS. OR ANY CHARGES FOR
MISSING OR ADDITIONAL PARTS OTHER THEN THOSE INDICATED ON THE FIRE
SUPPRESSION DETAIL.

NOTES:

NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:
1.
2.
3. DO NOT USE BLACK WIRE ON SNAP-ACTION SWITCH IN
NORMAL INSTALLATION. BLACK WIRE TO BE USED ONLY
FOR EXTRANEOUS ALARM, LIGHT CIRCUITS, ETC.

NC

NO }
NC

VOLTAGE FREE

BUILDING ALARM(S)
CONTACTS FORINPUT

NO

METHOD OF WIRING, IF PROHIBITED BY LOCAL CODES.
DO NOT SHUT DOWN EXHAUST FANS WITH THIS

NC

NO

FAN(S)N } INPUT
120 VAC 

~

POWER TO 

FAN
STARTER

MANUAL SWITCH

CONNECTION TO BUILDINGS ALARM

CONNECTION TO FAN SHUT DOWN

DPDT SWITCHES PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER MAY BE
WIRED PER TYPICAL EXAMPLES SHOWN. VERIFY WITH

LOCAL CODES AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED AS THE
CONNECTION NEEDED FOR YOUR INSTALLATION.

WIRING DIAGRAMS
W/DPDT MICRO SWITCH

DENOTES FIELD INSTALLATION.
DENOTES FACTORY INSTALLATION.

SHUNT TRIP BREAKER

POWER TO
COOKING EQUIPMENT

ELECTRIC GAS VALVE - IF RESET RELAY IS USED
SEE OPTION A OR B AT RIGHT, MECHANICAL GAS
SHUT OFF VALVE DOES NOT REQUIRE
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION.

CONNECTION TO COOKING
EQUIPMENT SHUT DOWN

N } INPUT
120 VAC 

23.5

16.57.5

ANSUL R102  (WET CHEMICAL) FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM - MODEL FSSC

MARK

CONTROL INFORMATION

MODEL LOCATION
USER INTERFACE

LOCATION
ELECTRICAL CONTROL PACKAGE

TYPE
FANS CONTROLLED

ZONE CFMFAN # TYPE FAN FAN MARK MOTOR VOLT CYCLE MOTOR STARTER IN PANEL VFD IN PANELMOTOR PHASEMOTOR HP
FULL COLOR

TOUCHSCREEN CABINET – LEFT CABINET ON H-1GKC-CV-S-11-1-1-0 LEFT CABINET ON H-1CONTROLS
1 22281 EXHAUST E1 KEF-1 208 60 YES NO10.75
1 17822 SUPPLY S1 KSF-1 208 60 YES NO10.5

CONTROL FEATURES
HOOD LIGHT CONTROL
TEMP SENSORS (FACTORY PROVIDED) - QTY. 1
DRY FIRE CONTACTS - QTY. 1
LIGHTS OFF DURING FIRE
EXHAUST MAX DURING FIRE
SUPPLY OFF DURING FIRE

HOOD DETAILS
AND SCHEDULES
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COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET -
DETAIL

TYPICAL DEVICE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
METAL-CLAD CABLE: TYPE MC - INSTALLATION STANDARD

EXTRA-DUTY DEVICE COVER
TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT
BACKBOARD

FLAT TV / MONITOR BACKBOX DETAIL

·

·

·

·

·

·
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K-2K-3

K-4

K-6

K-10

K-7

5A - 120V-1Ø CHEST FREEZER48''
SIMPLEX

5-20R
K-4

1/3HP - 120V-1Ø UPRIGHT FREEZER48''
SIMPLEX

5-20R
K-6

1/3HP, 5.6A - 120V-1Ø DOUBLE DOOR REACH-IN REF.48''
SIMPLEX

5-20R
K-3

3.5A - 120V-1Ø GAS CONVECTION OVEN24''
SIMPLEX
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SIMPLEX
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K-2

1/2HP - 120V-1Ø MIXER48''
SIMPLEX
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K-7

KITCHEN HOOD EQUIPMENT SHUT-DOWN DIAGRAM

PROJECT NAME

DATE

CONTENTS

SHEET NUMBER

PROJECT NO.

R
EG

AR
D

IN
G

 T
H

E 
SE

N
SI

TI
VE

 IS
SU

ES
 O

F 
C

O
N

FI
D

EN
TI

AL
IT

Y 
AN

D
 C

O
PY

R
IG

H
T,

 A
N

Y 
R

EQ
U

ES
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E 
R

EL
EA

SE
 , 

O
R

 R
EP

R
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 O
F 

TH
ES

E 
D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
M

U
ST

 B
E 

AP
PR

O
VE

D
 B

Y 
C

O
O

PE
R

 M
IX

O
IN

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

TS
 P

LL
C

505 union street, 2nd flr
phone 870.336.0536

jonesboro, ar  72401
www.coopermixon.com

COOPER MIXON
A   R    C   H    I   T    E   C    T   S

8/1
1/2

02
1 1

0:1
6:2

3 A
M

MA
MM

OT
H 

SP
RI

NG
, A

RK
AN

SA
S

2114

N
EW

 S
EN

IO
R

 C
EN

TE
R

NEW SENIOR CENTER

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

2021-7-9

CIT
Y O

F M
AM

MO
TH

 SP
RIN

G

PH. (731) 479-2115

ENGINEERING, INC.
DW COLLIER

SUITE 100
SOUTH FULTON, TN 38257

720 BROADWAY STREET

CE PROJECT NO. 21-090

www.dwcolliereng.com

COLLIER

ARKANSAS
S

No. 16511

LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL

ENGINEER

TATE O F

D AVI D B. STO RY

POWER PLAN

E-401

 1/4" = 1'-0"
POWER PLAN

SCALE :  1/4" = 1'-0"
0 2 4 8



GREAT ROOM
101

OFFICE
102

KITCHEN
106

STORAGE
108

DISH WASH
107

MEN
105

WOMEN
103

JANITOR
104

PROJECT NAME

DATE

CONTENTS

SHEET NUMBER

PROJECT NO.

R
EG

AR
D

IN
G

 T
H

E 
SE

N
SI

TI
VE

 IS
SU

ES
 O

F 
C

O
N

FI
D

EN
TI

AL
IT

Y 
AN

D
 C

O
PY

R
IG

H
T,

 A
N

Y 
R

EQ
U

ES
T 

FO
R

 T
H

E 
R

EL
EA

SE
 , 

O
R

 R
EP

R
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 O
F 

TH
ES

E 
D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
M

U
ST

 B
E 

AP
PR

O
VE

D
 B

Y 
C

O
O

PE
R

 M
IX

O
IN

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

TS
 P

LL
C

505 union street, 2nd flr
phone 870.336.0536

jonesboro, ar  72401
www.coopermixon.com

COOPER MIXON
A   R    C   H    I   T    E   C    T   S

8/1
1/2

02
1 1

0:1
6:2

5 A
M

MA
MM

OT
H 

SP
RI

NG
, A

RK
AN

SA
S

2114

N
EW

 S
EN

IO
R

 C
EN

TE
R

NEW SENIOR CENTER

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

2021-7-9

CIT
Y O

F M
AM

MO
TH

 SP
RIN

G

PH. (731) 479-2115

ENGINEERING, INC.
DW COLLIER

SUITE 100
SOUTH FULTON, TN 38257

720 BROADWAY STREET

CE PROJECT NO. 21-090

www.dwcolliereng.com

COLLIER

ARKANSAS
S

No. 16511

LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL

ENGINEER

TATE O F

D AVI D B. STO RY

MECHANICAL
POWER PLAN

E-402

 1/4" = 1'-0"
MECHANICAL POWER PLAN

SCALE :  1/4" = 1'-0"
0 2 4 8


